

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	193,988.39	10,945.23	-791,655.91	-780,710.68						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	193,988.39	10,945.23	-791,655.91	-780,710.68						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>193,988.39</b>	<b>10,945.23</b>	<b>-791,655.91</b>	<b>-780,710.68</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-132.24	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-132.24	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,005.36</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,193.12</b>	<b>1,193.12</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6312	Incentive Payment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	699,657.97	699,657.97	0%	699,657.97	0%	0%	92%	
6313	Federal Direct	-4,366,255.18	-4,366,255.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	320,163.00	0.00	3,877,708.00	3,877,708.00	89%	-488,547.18	89%	89%	92%	
6315	Title XIX Incentive	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	658.00	0.00	3,274.00	3,274.00	0%	3,274.00	0%	0%	92%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-4,366,255.18</b>	<b>-4,366,255.18</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>320,821.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>4,580,639.97</b>	<b>4,580,639.97</b>	<b>214,384.79</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>214,384.79</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6444	Other Fees	-58,500.00	-58,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	969.89	0.00	25,667.13	25,667.13	44%	-32,832.87	44%	44%	92%	
6445	Blood Test Fees	-10,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	359.39	0.00	6,180.32	6,180.32	62%	-3,819.68	62%	62%	92%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-68,500.00</b>	<b>-68,500.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,329.28</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>31,847.45</b>	<b>31,847.45</b>	<b>-36,652.55</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>-36,652.55</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6500	<b>Bond Revenue</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6711	Interest	-60,000.00	-60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,482.77	0.00	246,638.19	246,638.19	411%	186,638.19	411%	411%	92%	
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-60,000.00</b>	<b>-60,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>21,482.77</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>246,638.19</b>	<b>246,638.19</b>	<b>186,638.19</b>	<b>411%</b>	<b>186,638.19</b>	<b>411%</b>	<b>411%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-2,393,399.11	-2,393,399.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	165,056.82	0.00	1,681,658.14	1,681,658.14	70%	-711,740.97	70%	70%	92%	
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-2,393,399.11</b>	<b>-2,393,399.11</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>165,056.82</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,681,658.14</b>	<b>1,681,658.14</b>	<b>-711,740.97</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>-711,740.97</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>70%</b>	<b>92%</b>
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-6,888,154.29</b>	<b>-6,888,154.29</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>508,689.87</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,540,783.75</b>	<b>6,540,783.75</b>	<b>-347,370.54</b>	<b>95%</b>	<b>-347,370.54</b>	<b>95%</b>	<b>95%</b>	<b>92%</b>
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,832,506.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7112	Executive	0.00	116,267.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,199.20	0.00	-38,224.16	-38,224.16	0%	78,042.94	33%	33%	92%	
7113	Professional	0.00	2,444,437.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-267,399.53	0.00	-2,139,691.88	-2,139,691.88	0%	304,745.96	88%	88%	92%	
7114	Staff	0.00	1,394,942.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-146,272.54	0.00	-1,202,379.99	-1,202,379.99	0%	192,563.00	86%	86%	92%	
7115	Wages	0.00	131,736.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,237.10	0.00	-22,412.27	-22,412.27	0%	109,324.38	17%	17%	92%	
7121	Fica	0.00	312,684.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-31,658.45	0.00	-250,994.51	-250,994.51	0%	61,690.43	80%	80%	92%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	347,485.93	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-36,129.00	0.00	-289,097.50	-289,097.50	0%	58,388.43	83%	83%	92%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	14,841.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-878.99	0.00	-7,028.87	-7,028.87	0%	7,612.13	48%	48%	92%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-87.41	0.00	-5,967.32	-5,967.32	0%	152.68	98%	98%	92%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	16,349.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,712.43	0.00	-13,611.48	-13,611.48	0%	2,738.12	83%	83%	92%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,017,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-114,642.79	0.00	-942,678.99	-942,678.99	0%	74,921.01	93%	93%	92%	
7132	Dental	0.00	24,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,491.18	0.00	-19,849.48	-19,849.48	0%	5,110.52	80%	80%	92%	
7133	Vision	0.00	5,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,312.59	0.00	-10,427.15	-10,427.15	0%	-5,147.15	197%	197%	92%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>5,832,506.05</b>	<b>5,832,506.05</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-617,021.21</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-4,942,363.60</b>	<b>-4,942,363.60</b>	<b>890,142.45</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>890,142.45</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>85%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7200	Supplies	52,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-98.89	-7,726.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-7,726.08	0%	0%	92%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	3,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,070.00	-2,070.00	0%	1,340.00	61%	61%	92%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	51,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,282.79	-819.55	-31,665.64	-32,485.19	0%	19,334.36	62%	62%	92%	
7221	Food	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-679.60	-679.60	0%	679.60	0%	0%	92%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,052.07	-4,052.07	0%	-4,052.07	0%	0%	92%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-151.56	-151.56	0%	848.44	15%	15%	92%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,040.00	-680.13	-6,006.63	-6,686.76	0%	-1,006.63	120%	120%	92%	
7200	<b>Supplies</b>	<b>52,410.00</b>	<b>60,410.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-98.89</b>	<b>-7,726.08</b>	<b>-10,322.79</b>	<b>-1,499.68</b>	<b>-44,625.50</b>	<b>-46,125.18</b>	<b>58.42</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>8,058.42</b>	<b>74%</b>	<b>87%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7300	Purchased Services	302,518.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	-166.58	-15,057.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1					

Department: F  
As of: 2019-11-30

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget			
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019		ORIGINAL DETAIL	2019		2019		CURRENT MONTH	2019		YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019			PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019		Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019		Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year				AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT W/O ENC	PCT INC ENC	
7388	Employee	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	612.50	0.00	612.50	612.50	0%	0%	0%	0%	92%	
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>302,518.24</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>302,518.24</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-166.58</b>	<b>-15,057.05</b>	<b>-12,672.37</b>	<b>-9,445.55</b>	<b>-187,787.46</b>	<b>-197,233.01</b>	<b>99,673.73</b>	<b>67%</b>	<b>99,673.73</b>	<b>62%</b>	<b>67%</b>	<b>92%</b>
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>	
7500	Capital Expenditures	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7532	Machnry & Equipment	0.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,081.75	-2,081.75	0%	1,918.25	52%	52%	92%	
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,032.50	0.00	-9,032.50	-9,032.50	0%	-9,032.50	0%	0%	92%	
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>12,000.00</b>	<b>4,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-9,032.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-11,114.25</b>	<b>-11,114.25</b>	<b>885.75</b>	<b>93%</b>	<b>-7,114.25</b>	<b>278%</b>	<b>278%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	688,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7952	Bank Charges	0.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-238.50	0.00	-1,336.40	-1,336.40	0%	-636.40	191%	191%	92%	
7954	Indirect Expense	0.00	688,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-54,396.25	0.00	-563,093.75	-563,093.75	0%	124,926.25	82%	82%	92%	
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>688,720.00</b>	<b>688,720.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-54,634.75</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-564,430.15</b>	<b>-564,430.15</b>	<b>124,289.85</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>124,289.85</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>92%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>6,888,154.29</b>	<b>6,888,154.29</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-265.47</b>	<b>-22,783.13</b>	<b>-703,683.62</b>	<b>-10,945.23</b>	<b>-5,750,320.96</b>	<b>-5,761,266.19</b>	<b>1,115,050.20</b>	<b>84%</b>	<b>1,115,050.20</b>	<b>83%</b>	<b>84%</b>	<b>92%</b>